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Iceland-Reykjavik: Heat-exchange units
2023/S 215-678177

Contract notice - utilities

Supplies

Legal Basis:

Directive 2014/25/EU

Section I: Contracting entity

1.1) Name and addresses
Official name: Orka néttlrunnar ohf.
National registration number: 4711190830
Postal address: Beejarhalsi 1
Town: Reykjavik
NUTS code: IS island
Postal code: 110
Country: Iceland
Contact person: Sigurdur Jaliusson
E-mail:
Telephone: +354 5166000
Internet address(es):
Main address:
Address of the buyer profile:

1.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically

1.6) Main activity
Electricity
Section II: Object
11.1) Scope of the procurement
1.L1.1)  Title:

ONIK-2023-04 SHELL AND TUBE HEAT EXCHANGERS
Reference number; ONIK-2023-04

I1.L1.2) Main CPV code
42511100 Heat-exchange units

11.1.3)  Type of contract
Supplies

I1.1.4)  Short description:
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I1.1.5)
11.1.6)

11.2)
11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)
11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)

Orka nattarunnar is seeking tenders for the design, manufacture, and delivery of four shell and tube heat
exchanger, which will be installed in the thermal plant section of Hellisheidi power plant.

Estimated total value

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Place of performance

NUTS code: IS island

Main site or place of performance:

Geothermal Power Plant at Hellisheidi, Iceland.

Description of the procurement:
The scope of supply shall include design, manufacture and delivery of four shell and tube heat exchanger to
Hellisheidi Power Plant in Iceland.

Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents
Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start: 01/01/2024

End: 31/01/2025

This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: yes

Description of options:

The purchaser shall have the option to purchase spare parts.

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1)
IV.1.1)

IV.1.3)
IV.1.8)

IV.2)

IV.2.2)

IV.2.3)
IV.2.4)

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 12/12/2023
Local time: 14:00

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
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English, Icelandic

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 12/12/2023
Local time: 14:00

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:
V1.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Keerunefnd Utbodsmala
Postal address: Yfirskattanefnd, Borgartlni 21, 105 Reykjavik
Town: Reykjavik
Country: Iceland
E-mail:
VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
03/11/2023
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